MLB
MLD
MLC
Compact and easy to install,
a low cost linear solution
perfectly suited for the medical
industry, life science and small
scale automation applications.

speed of the ball screw. Higher recommended speed ranges can be achieved
by selecting a larger lead ball screw.
ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE: PLA055S-01JX-XXXX-1CD2M
Drive Journal Confi g. Leads** Accuracy
N = No motor-undriven
P* = Ball screw with
         pre-loaded nut
S =  Ball screw with
        ball nut (S)
00 = Undriven
01 = 1 Drive Shaft (S)
02 = 2 Drive Shafts
        (Both Ends)
Ball Screw
AK = 0.1875”
         (4.76mm)
AX = 0.1969”
         (5mm)
AA = 0.2000”
         (5.08mm)
AJ = 0.3937”(10mm)
AF = 0.629”(16mm)
X = ISO CLASS 10
      (< ± 210µm/300mm)
      (< ± .008”/ft.)
7 = ISO CLASS 7
      (< ± 52µm/300mm)
      (< ± .002”/ft.)
5 = ISO CLASS 5
      (< ± 23µm/300mm)
      (< ± .0009”/ft.)
(S) =  Standard
*Requires an extended length carriage, please contact PBC Linear.
✝ Contact manufacturer prior to ordering lead screw option.
**Contact manufacturer for lead /acme screw options and accuracy combinations.
Not all combinations are available.
PLEASE NOTE: To ensure quick delivery, PBC reserves the right at its sole
discretion to upgrade accuacy class or bearing quantity (free of charge), with or
without notice, if the requested option is unavailable.
Acme & Lead Screw
AM = 0.100” (2.54mm)
AN = 0.125” (3.18mm)
AA = 0.200” (5.08mm)
AC = 0.500” (12.7mm)
AD =1.000” (25.4mm)C = Acme screw w/ bronze nut
D = Acme screw w/ polymer nut
L = Lead screw w/ polymer nut ✝
K = Lead screw w/ polymer anti-backlash nut✝
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• High Acceleration, Speed & Rigidity
• Long Travel Length
• Low Friction, Noise & Vibration
• Strong yet Lightweight & Corrosion Resistant
• Multiple Accessories & Options
KEY FEATURES
(1) Anodized aluminum housing and carriage
(2) Steel reinforced belt capable of handling high loads
(3) Ball guided rail system
(4) Adjustable belt tension
(5) T-slots for mounting
 and sensor mounting
(6) Multiple drive
 confi gurations
MTB 42 BELT DRIVEN LINEAR ACTUATOR
MT Series
NOTE:
1.  Moment arms for calculating moments should be measured from the centerline of the extrusion.

DETAIL C
4 PLCS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
EXAMPLE: MTB055D-1000-12F12
MTB 055 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type*   Body Length** Shaft Diameter Shaft Type #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTB
Belt Driven
Unit
55 mm
x 55 mm
N = Undriven
D = Driven
6000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
12 = 12mm
14 = 14mm
16 = 16mm
0 = No shaft (undriven system)
F = Female hollow (12, 14)
L = Left Male (16)
R = Right Male (16)
B = Both Male (16)
1
2
3
4
2 = Profi le rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
ACCESSORIES - (Available upon request.)
Mid Section
Mounting Bracket
End Cap
Mounting Bracket
Motor Mounts/
Coupling Housing
Coupling Flange Plate Stub Shafting
MTB 55 BELT DRIVEN LINEAR ACTUATOR
MT Series
The MT Series offers a number of profi le
sizes with multiple design confi gurations
to fi t almost any application.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• High Acceleration, Speed & Rigidity
• Long Travel Length
• Low Friction, Noise & Vibration
• Strong yet Lightweight & Corrosion Resistant
• Multiple Accessories & Options
KEY FEATURES
(1) Anodized aluminum housing and carriage
(2) Steel reinforced belt capable of handling high loads

DETAIL C
2 PLCS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
EXAMPLE: MTB080D-1000-16F12
MTB 080 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type* Body Length** Shaft Diameter Shaft Type #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTB
Belt Driven
Unit
80 mm
x 80 mm
N - Undriven
D - Driven
6000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
16 = 16mm
19 = 19mm
0 = No shaft (undriven system)
F = Female hollow (16,19)
L = Left Male (19)
R = Right Male (19)
B = Both Male (19)
1
2
3
4
2 = Profi le rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
ACCESSORIES - (Available upon request.)
Mid Section
Mounting Bracket
End Cap
Mounting Bracket
Motor Mounts/
Coupling Housing
Coupling Flange Plate Stub Shafting
MTC Belt Driven Units - Linearan-
trieb Baureihe MTC
MT Series
MTC 42 Belt Driven Linear Actuator
MT Series
Same direction of
movement for all carriages

The data and specifications in this publication have been carefully compiled and are believed to be accurate and correct.  However, it is the responsibility of the user to determine and ensure the suitability of PBC Linear™ products for a specific application.
PBC Linear™only obligation will be to repair or replace without charge, any defective components if returned promptly. No liability is assumed beyond such replacement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.                                           7/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
EXAMPLE: MTC042D-1000-12F12
MTC 042 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type*    Body Length** Shaft Diameter Shaft Type #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTC
Belt Driven
Unit
42 mm
x 42mm
N - Undriven
D - Driven
6000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
12 = 12mm
14 = 14mm
16 = 16mm
0 = No shaft (undriven system)
F = Female hollow (12, 14)
L = Left Male (16)
R = Right Male (16)
B = Both Male (16)
1
2
3
4
2 = Profile rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
ACCESSORIES - (Available upon request.)
Mid Section

42
63.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
EXAMPLE: MTD42D-1000-12F22
MTD 042 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type* Body Length** Shaft Diameter Shaft Type #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTD
Belt Driven
Unit
42 mm
x 42mm
N - Undriven
D - Driven
6000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
12 = 12mm
14 = 14mm
16 = 16mm
0 = No shaft (undriven system)
F = Female hollow (12, 14)
L = Left Male (16)
R = Right Male (16)
B = Both Male (16)
2
3
4
2 = Profile rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
ACCESSORIES - (Available upon request.)
Mid Section
Mounting Bracket
End Cap
Mounting Bracket
Motor Mounts/
Coupling Housing
Coupling Flange Plate Stub Shafting
DIMENSIONAL DATA
LITMTD-001
4
6
2
5
3
1
MTC Belt Driven Units - Linearantrieb Baureihe MTC
MT Series
MTE BELT DRIVEN LINEAR ACTUATOR
MT Series
NOTE:
1.  Moment arms for calculating moments should be measured from the centerline of the extrusion.

Coupling Housing
Coupling Flange Plate Stub Shafting
ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE: MTE055D-1000-14F12
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
MTE 055 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type*   Body Length** Shaft Diameter Shaft Type** #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTE
Belt Driven
Unit
55 mm
x 55mm
N - Undriven
D - Driven
1000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
14 = 14mm
F= Female Hollow (14)
L = Left Male
R = Right Male
B = Both Male
1
2
3
4
2 = Profi le rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
4
6
5
2
1
MTF Belt Driven Linear Actuator
MT Series
NOTE:
1.  Moment arms for calculating moments should be measured from the centerline of the extrusion.
2.  Limit switches must be used in order to prevent the carriage from contacting the actuator end blocks, resulting in damage.
3.  25mm of over-travel has been added to the body length in each direction to allow for carriage over-travel. 25 mm is the recommended over-travel; although a minimum of 10mm may be specifi ed for special applications.
Size mm 55 x 55 in 2.17 x 2.17
Max. Speed m/s 1 in/s 39
Max. Stroke Length mm 1000 in 39
Min. Stroke Length mm 100 in 3.94
Pulley Drive Ratio mm 130 in 5.12
Number of Pulley Teeth 26
Max RPM 460
Base Weight Kg 5.1 lbf 11.2
Add for 100 mm or 3.94 in of Stroke Kg 0.51 lbf 1.12
Max. Load Fx N 800 lbf 180
Fy N 7800 lbf 1753
Fz N 7800 lbf 1753
Max. Moments Mx Nm 265 lbf-in 2345
My Nm 480 lbf-in 4248
Mz Nm 480 lbf-in 4248
Moment of Inertia Ix cm4 36 in4 0.86
Iy cm4 46 in4 1.10
Repeatability mm ± 0.05 in ± 0.002
Max. Radial Load on Input Shaft N 200 lbf 45
No Load Torque Nm 1.2 lbf-in 10.6
For combined loads, the combined loading
cannot  exceed the following formula.
TECHNICAL DATA
FEATURES & BENEFITS
• High Load Capacity - (2) ball guided rail system
• Low Friction, Noise & Vibration
• Ideal for Vertical Movement
KEY FEATURES

OVERALL LENGTH = BODY LENGTH + DRIVE END LENGTH + IDLER END LENGTH
= BODY LENGTH + 73 + 73
ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE: MTF055D-1000-14F12
*No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**Contact manufacturer for other options and availability.
MTF 055 D - XXXX - X X X X
Series Size (mm)
(Base x Height) System Type* Body Length Shaft Diameter Shaft Type** #Carriage** Guidance Type
MTF
Belt Driven
Unit
55 mm
x 55mm
N - Undriven
D - Driven
1000 mm (max.)
Must include 50mm
over-travel
00 = No shaft
        (undriven system)
14 = 14mm
F= Female Hollow (14)
L = Left Male
R = Right Male
B = Both Male
1
2
3
4
2 = Profi le rail w/2 runner
      blocks per carriage
Future Option
C = CRT/IVT - V-wheel roller
G = GST - Gliding polymer
ACCESSORIES - (Available upon request.)
Mid Section